Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Average Caseload Child Protective Specialists*
Point-in-time as of 4/26/18

Citywide 14.4
Bronx 16.5
Zone A 16.4
Zone B 17.1
Zone C 13.7
Zone D 17.6
Zone E 17.7
Brooklyn 14.5
Zone A 14.1
Zone B 15.2
Zone C 14.1
Zone D 14.0
Zone E 16.7
Zone F 13.1
Manhattan 13.8
Zone A 12.4
Zone B 15.5
Zone C 13.7
Queens 12.0
Zone A 12.8
Zone B 11.6
Zone C 11.9
Zone D 11.7
Staten Island 16.8

Child Protective Specialists* with Average Caseloads > 15**

Citywide

Bronx NA

Brooklyn NA

Manhattan NA

Queens NA

Staten Island NA

P/D*
Budgeted Positions 1,270
Actual Staff as of 03/17/18 1,353

*Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units

**Due to transition to the new Case Assignment System these statistics

are not currently available.
As per Local Law 20
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Brooklyn

Manhattan

Queens

Child Protective* Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 03/17/18

Child Protective Spec

0 - 1 year experience

1 - 3 years experience

3 - 5 years experience

5 - 7 years experience

7 - 9 years experience

9 or more years experience

Child Protective-Sp Supv |

1 - 5 years experience

5 - 10 years experience

10- 15 years experience

15 - 20 years experience

20 or more years experience

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il

1 -5 years experience

5 - 10 years experienced

10- 15 years experience

15 - 20 years experience

20 or more years experience

Screening Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 03/17/18
Child Protective Spec

0 - 1 year experience

1 - 3 years experience

3 - 5 years experience

5 - 7 years experience

7 - 9 years experience

9 or more years experience

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il

1 - 5 years experience

5 - 10 years experience

10 -15 years experience

15 - 20 years experience

20 or more years experience

Protective Manager** Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 03/17/18
Child Protection Manager

0 - 1 year experience

1 -5 years experience

5 - 10 years experience

10- 15 years experience

15 - 20 years experience

20 or more years experience
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* Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units

** Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units, and Screening

*** Trainees in training unit and academy are included in these numbers.

**xx Staff on leave are not included in these numbers
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Number of SCR Reports* by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Abuse Neglect Abuse and Total Reports
Neglect
Citywide 251 11,045 3,665 14,961
Bronx 87 3,573 1,129 4,789
Zone A 20 863 226 1,109
Zone B 13 727 194 934
Zone C 10 606 184 800
Zone D 31 577 297 905
Zone E 13 800 228 1,041
Zone F 0 0 0 0
Zone Z 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn 72 3,030 1,026 4,128
Zone A 8 481 151 640
Zone B 11 460 158 629
Zone C 9 494 140 643
Zone D 10 534 158 702
Zone E 10 575 174 759
Zone F 24 483 245 752
Manhattan 23 1,550 449 2,022
Zone A 8 415 184 607
Zone B 10 500 148 658
Zone C 5 633 117 755
Queens 63 2,179 866 3,108
Zone A 20 459 233 712
Zone B 20 643 243 906
Zone C 14 601 232 847
Zone D 9 476 158 643
Staten Is 6 713 195 914

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care,

inadequate food/clothing/shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint
swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 09, 2018.

As per Local Law 20
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SCR Reports* with At Least One Prior Report** by Type of Case***

Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect Total

Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At
Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One
Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report

Citywide 207 26.6% 8,637 34.6% 2,914 32.4% 11,758 33.9%
Bronx 60 36.7% 2,553 38.4% 813 35.4% 3,426 37.7%
Zone A 10 30.0% 571 42.4% 168 38.1% 749 41.3%
Zone B 13 76.9% 506 38.9% 143 37.8% 662 39.4%
Zone C 8 12.5% 414 35.5% 127 32.3% 549 34.4%
Zone D 23 34.8% 478 39.3% 223 32.3% 724 37.0%
Zone E 6 0.0% 568 35.4% 149 36.9% 723 35.4%
Zone F 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Zone Z 0 - 16 31.2% 3 66.7% 19 36.8%
Brooklyn 68 16.2% 2,480 32.9% 900 31.6% 3,448 32.2%
Zone A 13 15.4% 381 34.1% 140 32.9% 534 33.3%
Zone B 6 33.3% 354 28.5% 114 28.9% 474 28.7%
Zone C 7 14.3% 416 35.3% 126 34.9% 549 35.0%
Zone D 11 18.2% 445 36.6% 135 34.1% 591 35.7%
Zone E 13 7.7% 462 35.3% 154 31.2% 629 33.7%
Zone F 18 16.7% 419 25.8% 229 28.4% 666 26.4%
Manhattan 15 60.0% 1,188 35.9% 361 33.0% 1,564 35.5%
Zone A 6 66.7% 330 36.7% 127 33.9% 463 36.3%
Zone B 4 75.00% 392 38.0% 107 34.6% 503 37.6%
Zone C 5 40.0% 466 33.7% 127 30.7% 598 33.1%
Queens 58 20.7% 1,899 30.6% 675 28.3% 2,632 29.8%
Zone A 15 20.0% 383 30.3% 187 32.6% 585 30.8%
Zone B 19 26.3% 599 26.7% 194 21.6% 812 25.5%
Zone C 12 25.0% 472 33.9% 173 28.3% 657 32.3%
Zone D 12 8.3% 445 32.6% 121 32.2% 578 32.0%
Staten Is 6 16.7% 517 36.0% 165 37.0% 688 36.0%

* These were SCR Initial investigations started during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Prior reports were reports that any of the persons in the current investigation associated with during the past 24 months.

*** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking, excessive corporal

punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/shelter,
inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment,
child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 09, 2018

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Indicated SCR Reports* by Service Status by Type of Case***

Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
" " — — = -~
Total % % % Total % % % Total % % %
Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed
of with to CBS with of with to CBS with of with to CBS with
Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services

Citywide 131 79.4% 13.7% 6.9% 4,574 80.5% 10.9% 8.6% 891 86.9% 8.2% 4.9%
Bronx 45 84.4% 8.9% 6.7% 1,321 87.1% 5.7% 7.3% 246 89.8% 4.5% 5.7%
Zone A 8 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 347 89.3% 2.9% 7.8% 44 93.2% 4.5% 2.3%
Zone B 12 58.3% 25.0% 16.7% 267 84.3% 5.6% 10.1% 31 80.6% 9.7% 9.7%
Zone C 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 196 90.3% 4.1% 5.6% 42 88.1% 9.5% 2.4%
Zone D 12 83.3% 8.3% 8.3% 209 84.2% 8.1% 7.7% 74 91.9% 2.7% 5.4%
Zone E 10 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 287 86.1% 8.7% 5.2% 55 90.9% 0.0% 9.1%
Zone F 0 - - - 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - -
Zone Z 0 - - - 12 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - -
Brooklyn 48 93.8% 4.2% 2.1% 1,475 82.8% 10.2% 6.9% 339 90.3% 5.9% 3.8%
Zone A 13 92.30% 0.0% 7.7% 207 82.6% 10.1% 7.2% 44 88.6% 6.8% 4.5%
Zone B 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 244 84.0% 8.2% 7.8% 43 93.0% 7.0% 0.0%
Zone C 6 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 241 86.7% 5.4% 7.9% 42 90.5% 2.4% 7.1%
Zone D 6 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 240 79.2% 16.7% 4.2% 58 79.3% 13.8% 6.9%
Zone E 7 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 261 76.6% 13.4% 10.0% 61 91.8% 4.9% 3.3%
Zone F 13 92.3% 7.7% 0.0% 260 86.5% 8.5% 5.0% 85 95.3% 2.4% 2.4%
Manhattan 11 63.6% 9.1% 27.3% 623 81.2% 7.9% 10.9% 102 86.3% 4.9% 8.8%
Zone A 4 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 175 88.6% 4.0% 7.4% 44 88.6% 6.8% 4.5%
Zone B 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 220 83.6% 8.2% 8.2% 26 92.3% 0.0% 7.7%
Zone C 4 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 227 73.1% 10.6% 16.3% 32 78.1% 6.2% 15.6%
Queens 27 51.9% 40.7% 7.4% 875 62.7% 24.7% 12.6% 171 74.3% 21.6% 4.1%
Zone A 4 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 192 66.7% 20.8% 12.5% 56 67.9% 25.0% 7.1%
Zone B 11 36.4% 54.5% 9.1% 251 54.6% 32.7% 12.7% 49 69.4% 28.6% 2.0%
Zone C 8 50.0% 37.5% 12.5% 210 68.6% 22.9% 8.6% 48 81.2% 16.7% 2.1%
Zone D 4 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 221 62.9% 20.8% 16.3% 18 88.9% 5.6% 5.6%
Staten Is 0 - - - 280 91.1% 2.5% 6.4% 33 97.0% 0.0% 3.0%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 10, 2018

As per Local Law 20
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Services Referred by Type of Case***

Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,
excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/
discoloration, sprains/abandonment/child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 10, 2018

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Negelct
A N A
I N IR Y
% % %
Total % % Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed
Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with
Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services
160 21.2% 31.9% 46.9% 6,258 31.5% 23.4% 45.1% 2,137 33.6% 25.5% 40.9%
47 29.8% 21.3% 48.9% 1,979 34.9% 21.4% 43.7% 618 38.0% 22.5% 39.5%
9 44.4% 33.3% 22.2% 420 38.6% 17.1% 44.3% 132 36.4% 27.3% 36.4%
9 11.1% 11.1% 77.8% 397 35.5% 16.6% 47.9% 132 38.6% 17.4% 43.9%
8 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 322 33.5% 18.9% 47.5% 104 35.6% 17.3% 47.1%
17 23.5% 29.4% 47.1% 392 32.9% 35.2% 31.9% 142 40.1% 26.8% 33.1%
4 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 438 33.6% 19.6% 46.8% 106 39.6% 22.6% 37.7%
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - -
0 - - - 10 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
43 20.9% 39.5% 39.5% 1,666 36.9% 21.1% 42.0% 601 39.9% 23.1% 36.9%
9 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 270 47.0% 16.3% 36.7% 96 42.7% 24.0% 33.3%
4 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 217 34.6% 19.8% 45.6% 70 45.7% 18.6% 35.7%
4 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 274 35.8% 16.4% 47.8% 100 42.0% 17.0% 41.0%
8 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 300 28.3% 33.0% 38.7% 86 38.4% 36.0% 25.6%
6 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 316 29.7% 21.2% 49.1% 103 30.1% 22.3% 47.6%
12 33.3% 41.7% 25.0% 281 45.2% 19.2% 35.6% 142 41.5% 22.5% 35.9%
12 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 876 29.9% 21.5% 48.6% 269 32.3% 24.2% 43.5%
5 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 247 33.2% 20.6% 46.2% 91 39.6% 20.9% 39.6%
2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 267 29.2% 30.3% 40.4% 88 36.4% 21.6% 42.0%
5 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 362 28.2% 15.5% 56.4% 90 21.1% 30.0% 48.9%
51 7.8% 41.2% 51.0% 1,338 18.4% 32.8% 48.8% 514 20.2% 35.4% 44.4%
15 6.7% 40.0% 53.3% 267 15.4% 40.4% 44.2% 139 13.7% 48.2% 38.1%
15 6.7% 40.0% 53.3% 397 14.9% 33.2% 51.9% 145 22.1% 28.3% 49.7%
11 9.1% 36.4% 54.5% 374 24.3% 27.0% 48.7% 134 22.4% 27.6% 50.0%
10 10.0% 50.0% 40.0% 300 18.3% 32.7% 49.0% 96 24.0% 38.5% 37.5%
7 42.9% 14.3% 42.9% 399 38.8% 16.3% 44.9% 135 39.3% 14.8% 45.9%

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Indicated SCR Reports* that were Referred to Services by Type of Services Referred & by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
A A
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Citywide 104 45.2% 4.8% 49.1% 0.0% 1.0% 3,682 284% 7.8% 59.3% 3.0% 1.5% 774 23.5% 9.8% 60.7% 5.2% 0.8%
Bronx 38 52.6% 2.6% 42.1% 0.0% 2.6% 1,150 37.6% 6.4% 52.0% 2.6% 1.4% 221 30.8% 9.5% 55.2% 3.6% 0.9%
Zone A 8 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 310 329% 45% 59.7% 2.6% 0.3% 41 41.5% 4.9% 51.2% 2.4% 0.0%
Zone B 7 42.9% 0.0% 57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 225 43.1% 11.6% 409% 3.1% 1.3% 25 32.0% 16.0% 40.0% 8.0% 4.0%
Zone C 3 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 177 31.1% 5.1% 588% 34% 1.7% 37 27.0% 0.0% 67.6% 5.4% 0.0%

Zone D 10 40.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 10.0% 176  43.2% 7.4% 46.0% 2.8% 0.6% 68 29.4% 13.2% 55.9% 1.5% 0.0%
Zone E 10 70.0% 10.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 247 385% 45% 522% 16% 3.2% 50 26.0% 12.0% 56.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Zone F 0 - - - - - 3 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - - - -

Zone Z 0 - - - - - 12 583% 0.0% 41.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - -

Brooklyn 45 40.0% 4.4% 55.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1,222 265% 6.7% 61.4% 3.4% 2.0% 306 21.2% 7.8% 63.4% 6.2% 1.3%

Zone A 12 41.7% 8.3% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 171 21.6% 6.4% 643% 53% 2.3% 39 23.1% 10.3% 61.5% 5.1% 0.0%
Zone B 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 205 351% 8.3% 498% 3.9% 2.9% 40 35.0% 10.0% 47.5% 2.5% 5.0%
Zone C 6 66.7% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 209 30.1% 57% 61.2% 14% 1.4% 38 31.6% 10.5% 55.3% 2.6% 0.0%
Zone D 6 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 190 24.2% 6.8% 62.1% 42% 2.6% 46 17.4% 6.5% 67.4% 8.7% 0.0%
Zone E 6 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 200 31.0% 6.0% 59.0% 3.0% 1.0% 56 125% 14.3% 60.7% 10.7% 1.8%
Zone F 12 25.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 225 19.1% 4.9% 72.0% 18% 2.2% 81 185% 12% 77.8% 1.2% 1.2%
Manhattan 7 71.4% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 506 25.1% 9.1% 60.3% 42% 1.4% 88 28.4% 15.9% 48.9% 6.8% 0.0%
Zone A 3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 155 23.2% 58% 645% 45% 1.9% 39 17.9% 154% 61.5% 5.1% 0.0%
Zone B 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 184 21.7% 8.7% 63.0% 54% 1.1% 24 29.2% 125% 41.7% 16.7% 0.0%
Zone C 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 166 30.7% 12.7% 53.6% 1.8% 1.2% 25 44.0% 20.0% 36.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Queens 14 28.6% 7.1% 64.3% 0.0% 0.0% 549 19.1% 93% 69.0% 15% 1.1% 127 157% 10.2% 69.3% 4.7% 0.0%
Zone A 3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 128 10.9% 10.9% 75.0% 23% 0.8% 38 13.2% 23.7% 55.3% 7.9% 0.0%
Zone B 4 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 137 20.4% 95% 68.6% 0.7% 0.7% 34 235% 0.0% 73.5% 2.9% 0.0%
Zone C 4 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 144  222% 9.0% 64.6% 1.4% 2.8% 39 7.7% 7.7%  79.5% 5.1% 0.0%
Zone D 3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 139 223% 7.2% 69.1% 1.4% 0.0% 16 25.0% 6.2% 68.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Staten Is 0 - - - - - 255 23.1% 13.3% 59.6% 3.1% 0.8% 32 12.5% 125% 71.9% 3.1% 0.0%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of April 10, 2018

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Type of Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
A A
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Citywide 34 20.6%  2.9%  50.0% 0.0%  26.5% 1,968 23.8% 3.6% 54.3% 3.3% 15.1% 718 22.8% 3.8% 57.3%  2.4% 13.8%
Bronx 14 35.7%  0.0%  28.6% 0.0%  357% 691 29.4% 2.0% 48.9% 26% 17.1% 235 27.2% 0.9% 49.4%  3.4% 19.1%
Zone A 4 75.0%  0.0%  25.0% 0.0% 00% 162 31.5% 1.9% 49.4% 3.1% 142% 48 27.1% 2.1% 542%  2.1% 14.6%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 141 34.0% 21% 433% 1.4% 191% 51 235% 0.0% 647% 59% 5.9%
Zone C 4 50.0%  0.0%  25.0% 00%  25.0% 108 33.3% 2.8% 48.1% 19% 13.9% 37 37.8% 27% 459%  54% 8.1%
Zone D 4 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0% 129 27.1% 2.3% 457% 23% 225% 57 158% 0.0%  40.4%  0.0% 43.9%
Zone E 1 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 147 21.1% 14% 57.8% 4.1% 156% 42 381% 0.0% 405% 4.8% 16.7%

Zone F 0 - - - - - 0 - - - - - 0 - - - - -

Zone Z 0 - - - - - 4 500% 0.0% 250% 0.0% 250% O - - - - -
Brooklyn 9 11.1%  0.0%  66.7% 0.0%  222% 614 23.9% 4.1% 546% 3.6% 13.8% 239 20.1% 4.6% 62.8%  1.3% 11.3%
Zone A 3 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 127 26.8% 4.7% 52.0% 2.4% 142% 41  220% 0.0% 659%  0.0% 12.2%
Zone B 0 - - - - - 75 17.3% 8.0% 52.0% 4.0% 187% 31 29.0% 32% 516% 00% 16.1%
Zone C 0 - - - - - 98 32.7% 3.1% 459% 5.1% 133% 42  143% 11.9% 595% = 24% 11.9%
Zone D 0 - - - - - 85 25.9% 3.5% 50.6% 5.9% 14.1% 33 27.3% 12.1% 545%  6.1%  0.0%
Zone E 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 94 19.1% 4.3% 57.4% 3.2% 160% 31  65% 00% 67.7% 0.0% 25.8%
Zone F 4 25.0%  0.0%  75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 127 220% 16% 654% 1.6% 94% 59 220% 1.7% 695%  0.0% 6.8%
Manhattan 4 25.0%  0.0%  50.0% 0.0%  25.0% 262 195% 3.8% 52.7% 2.3% 21.8% 87 27.6% 23% 448% 23% 23.0%
Zone A 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 82 20.7% 3.7% 549% 24% 183% 36 27.8% 28% 41.7% 28% 25.0%
Zone B 1 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 78 154% 6.4% 52.6% 1.3% 24.4% 32 31.2% 0.0% 531% 00% 15.6%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 102 21.6% 2.0% 51.0% 2.9% 225% 19 21.1% 53% 36.8% 53% 31.6%
Queens 4 0.0% 0.0%  75.0% 0.0%  25.0% 246 12.2% 6.9% 70.3% 4.1% 6.5% 104 135% 10.6% 71.2%  1.9% 2.9%
Zone A 1 0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.0% 41  9.8% 122% 61.0% 7.3% 9.8% 19 21.1% 15.8% 63.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 59 10.2% 6.8% 67.8% 5.1% 10.2% 32 125% 156% 65.6%  3.1% 3.1%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 91 12.1% 6.6% 75.8% 2.2% 3.3% 30 20.0% 33% 70.0% 33% 3.3%
Zone D 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 55 16.4% 3.6% 70.9% 3.6% 55% 23 0.0% 87% 87.0% 0.0% 4.3%
Staten Is 3 0.0%  33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 155 23.9% 26% 548% 52% 135% 53 26.4% 1.9% 60.4%  3.8%  7.5%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of April 10, 2018

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

IRT Investigations Commenced
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Citywide 1,479
Bronx 263
Brooklyn 199
Manhattan 110
Queens 194
Staten Island 39
oSl 39
ECS 635

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Sought and Obtained Child Protection Entry Orders
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Sought Obtained

Citywide 24 13
Bronx 7 4
Brooklyn 4 2
Manhattan 5 2
Queens 3 2
Staten Island 5 3

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Borough/ Community District of Origin

NYC Total

BRONX
BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

BROOKLYN
BKO1
BKO02
BKO03
BK04
BKO05
BKO06
BKO7
BKO08
BKO09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont

Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park

Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

BRONX TOTAL

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

BROOKLYN TOTAL

Total
Placements

n
579

192

gquonBoocornvorRuoNolr~

=
N

Placements w/in
36 mos of a prior foster

care placement

n
69

LovwoorrnvNNONG U

SOI—‘OWOOOOOOO-&OOWOHOF—‘

% total
11.9%

25.0%
35.7%
26.9%
0.0%
7.7%
14.3%
11.8%
25.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
37.5%
0.0%
17.7%

14.3%
0.0%
5.6%
0.0%

15.0%
0.0%
0.0%

28.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%

11.1%
0.0%
8.6%

As per Local Law 20



1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement

Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN

MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO9
MN10
MN11
MN12

QUEENS
QNoO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO9
QN10
QN11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Financial District

Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD
MANHATTAN TOTAL

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

QUEENS TOTAL

STATEN ISLAND

SI01
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

STATEN ISLAND TOTAL

Outside of NYC

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

Total
Placements

n

onvErMwANODN

10

13

PN =
MO RowoowEMwN®OWN

106

©w N
Rovul

Placements w/in
36 mos of a prior foster

care placement

n

NoonvorRrNORRWOO

~NOORPMAOORPRRFRPROOOOOOO

N NOOMNO

% total

0.0%
42.9%
25.0%
33.3%

0.0%
20.0%
50.0%
16.7%

0.0%

7.7%

0.0%

12.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
16.7%
0.0%

16.7%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
6.6%

0.0%
40.0%
0.0%
5.7%
22.2%

As per Local Law 20



Citywide

Borough/ Community District of Origin

BRONX

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
BRONX-Continued

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Citywide
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

<6 months

209

6.5 years -
<7 years

4

6 months -
<1 year

97

7.5 years -
<8 years

3

1 year -
<1.5 years

53

8 years -
<8.5 years

3

l5years- 2years- 25years-
<2years <25years <3years
31 25 19
9years- NYC
<9.5years Total
1 490

3 years -
<3.5 years

11

3.5 years -
<4 years

8

4 years -
<4.5 years

6

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

<6 months

[y

WHAONUOUIOOWWWhAOUN

[0}

6 months -
<1 year

POBRPRPPFPWFRONWNADIMD

w

1year -
<1.5years

POWROFRPRORFRPRORFRLRWEFROO

[y

l5years- 2years- 25years-
<2years <25years <3years

0 0 0

1 0 3

1 1 1

0 1 0

0 0 1

2 0 0

3 1 0

0 0 0

0 0 2

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 1

0 0 0

7 3 8

3 years -
<3.5 years

POOOORPRWOOOOOOO

3.5 years -
<4 years

NOOOOOOOOORrOORr

4 years -
<4.5 years

NOOOOOOOORrRrEFrROOO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

6.5 years -
<7 years

[eNeoNelNoNoNoNoNeoNoloNoNoNoNo]

7.5 years -
<8 years

NOOOOFrROOOOOOOR

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNeoNelNoNoNoNoNeoNoloNoNoNeNo]

cD
Totals

9 years -
<9.5 years

[eNeoNeoloNoNoNoNoloNoloNoNeNe)]
IN

138 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

5

4.5 years -
<5 years

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNeoNoloNoNoNeNo]

5 years -
<5.5 years

6

5years -
<5.5 years

NOOOOOOOOFrOORrOo

5.5 years -
<6 years

2

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeoloNeoNeooNoNeoloNoNoNoloNo]

6 years -
<6.5 years

7

6 years -
<6.5 years

[eNeoloNeoNeooNoNeoloNoNoNoNoNo]

As per Local Law 20



Borough/ Community District of Origin

BROOKLYN
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg
BKO02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
BK0O3 Bedford Stuyvesant
BK04  Bushwick
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City
BKO06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
BKO7  Sunset Park
BKO08 Crown Heights
BK09 South Crown Heights/Prospect
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
BK11 Bensonhurst
BK12 Borough Park
BK13 Coney Island
BK14 Flatbush/Midwood
BK15 Sheepshead Bay
BK16 Brownsville
BK17 East Flatbush
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
BROOKLYN - Continued

BKO1
BK02
BKO3
BK04
BKO05
BKO06
BKO7
BKO08
BKO09
BK10
BK 11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

<6 months

[any
OCONRFRPRPFRPOFRPRWOWNRMO~NONOW

54

6 months -
<1 year

NOWOWOONOOOONOOUIR,ROOO

N

1 year -
<1.5 years

OORPRPRPUIORPRFPOOOOOOONNRRERE

=

l5years- 2years- 2.5years-
<2years <25years <3years
1 0 0
4 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 1
1 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
2 0 1
1 0 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
9 7 4

3 years -
<3.5 years

A ORPRORPRONOOOODOOOOOOOOO

3.5 years -
<4 years

B ONOOOOOROOOOO0OO0OOORrOO

4 years -
<4.5 years

NOOORORFROOOOOOO0OO0OOOOO0OO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

6.5 years -
<7 years

[eNeoNoloooNooooooNoooloNooNoNe]

7.5 years -
<8 years

RPOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OOOrOOO

8 years -
<8.5 years

aleleololojojololooojololooNol oo}

9 years - CD
<95years Totals

=

w =
CUUONFRP~NRPNOOODRMBRMO~NOOOGIO

OO0 000000000O0O0O00O0O0O0O
=

130 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

WOORrROOOOO0OOORrROO0OO0OOORrOO

5 years -
<5.5 years

NOOONOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OO

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeoloNojojolooojoooooolooNoNe o]

6 years -
<6.5 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrROO0OO0OOO0OO0OO0OOO0OO

As per Local Law 20



Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO4 Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5  Midtown
MNO06 Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO08 Upper East Side
MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO4  Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5 Midtown
MNO6 Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO8 Upper East Side
MNO9  Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

<6 months

OO u s 1o oo0o0oou o

N

6 months -
<1 year

OO o rONMOFR OR OROO

1year -
<1.5 years

NOorMvMNMOOOR R GoOO

=

1.5 years -
<2 years

OO rProrrooNORrR OO

=

2years- 2.5years-
<2.5years <3years

NOoror oooooooo
POoroooooooooo

3 years -
<3.5 years

POoor ooooooooo

3.5 years -
<4 years

OO0 ocoocoooooooooo

4 years -
<4.5 years

POoooooooor ooo

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

6.5 years -
<7 years

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNe]

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

9 years -
<9.5 years

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNe]

cD
Totals

[any

=
CQOWOOOORFPORMNNOLPR

60 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

OO0 ocoocoocooooooooo

5years -
<5.5 years

PO or oooooooooo

5.5 years -
<6 years

OO0 ocoocoocoooooooo oo

6 years -
<6.5 years

WO o woooooooo oo

As per Local Law 20



Borough/ Community District of Origin

QUEENS

QNO1
QNO02
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
QN10
ON11
QN12
QON13
QON14

QNO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO04
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
QN10
ON11
QN12
ON13
ON14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

<6 months

[any
CQOWROWUIONIARPLPOWORLNNDN

N

6 months -
<1 year

OCORPONOOWOOOPMONOLR

=

1year -
<1.5 years

PORPNMNNOORFRPROOOONREFON

=

1.5 years -
<2 years

2 years -
<2.5 years

2.5 years -
<3 years

BANOOOOOOOOOOOOON
A OFRPONMNPOOOOOOOOOO
BAPRPPRPOPRPOOO0OO0OO0OORLROOOO

3 years -
<3.5 years

[eNeoloNeoooloNoNoNoNoloNoNeNeNo)

3.5 years -
<4 years

POORPROOOO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OO0OO

4 years -
<4.5 years

[eNeoloNeoooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNeNo)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

6.5 years -
<7 years

RPOOORPROOO0ODO0ODOO0OO0OO0OOOO

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNeoNoNeoNeooNoNoNoNoloNoNoNeNeNo)

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNeoNoNeoNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNo)

cD
Totals

9 years -
<9.5 years

N

POOORPROOODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo
= I
WOONOPOODO R O®N AN ®

98 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

NORPRORPROOOOOOOOOOO

5years -
<5.5 years

POOOO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0ORr

5.5 years -
<6 years

NOOONOOOOOOOOOOO

6 years -
<6.5 years

WOOFRPNOOOOOOOOOOO

As per Local Law 20



Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island

SI01
SI02
SI03

SI01
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Unspecified Borough

Outside of NYC

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Staten Island
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2018

6 months - 1year -
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years
19 8
2 2 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
21 12 3
6.5years- 7.5years- 8years-
<7 years <8years <8.5years
2 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 0
6 months - 1year -
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years
1 1 0
6.5years- 7.5years- 8years-
<7 years <8years <8.5years
0 0 0
6 months - 1year -
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years
5 0 0
6.5years- 7.5years- 8years-
<7 years <8years <8.5years
0 0 2

l5years- 2years- 2.5years-
<2years <25years <3years
1 9 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 9 2
9 years - CD
<9.5years Totals
0 47
0 6
0 2
0 0
0 55 Boro Total
l5years- 2years- 25years-
<2years <25years <3years
0 0 0
gyears- Unspecified
<9.5years  Total
0 2
l5years- 2years- 25years-
<2years <25years <3years
0 0 0
9years- Outside NYC
<9.5years  Total
0 7

3 years -

<3.5 years

3 years -

NOOON

<3.5 years

3years -

0

<3.5 years

0

3.5 years -
<4 years

POOOR

3.5 years -
<4 years

0

3.5 years -
<4 years

0

4 years -
<4.5 years

POORrRO

4 years -
<4.5 years

0

4 years -
<4.5 years

0

4.5 years -
<5 years

[eNeoNoNeNa]

4.5 years -
<5 years

0

4.5 years -
<5 years

0

5years -
<5.5 years

[eNoNoNoNe]

5 years -
<5.5 years

0

5 years -
<5.5 years

0

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeoNoNeNe]

5.5 years -
<6 years

0

5.5 years -
<6 years

0

6 years -
<6.5 years

[eNeoNoNeNe]

6 years -
<6.5 years

0

6 years -
<6.5 years

0

As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)
72 Hour Case Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour

and Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

As per Local Law 20



* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and

Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 20009.

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2018 (Jan-Mar 2018)
Elevated Risk Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

As per Local Law 20



